503616714 12/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3663345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAIFEN XUE	12/15/2015
LI CHEN	12/15/2015
FEI LU	12/15/2015
CHANGYONG WANG	12/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address: 31-1 XINGBANG ROAD, GUISHAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE		
City:	: TAOYUAN CITY, TAIWAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code: 33370		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14972667	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-439-4481

Email: chengus@mailbox.lungtin.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN

Address Line 1: C/O EATON & VAN WINKLE

Address Line 2: 3 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146575CN01-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNLING REN	
SIGNATURE:	/Yunling REN/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037317 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

h which is h	n consideration of the premises a ereby acknowledged, the undersi	and other good and gned,	valuable consideration in hand	paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
	1) Haifen XUE	4)	Changyong WANG	7)
	2) Li CHEN	5)		8)
	3) Fei LU	6)		9)
	nade a certain new and useful in	vention, hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers unto	
<u>DELTA</u>	ELECTRONICS, INC.	MANUFACTURE OF THE PROPERTY OF	, production of the state of th	
, having a	place of business at 31-1 XI	NGBANG ROA	D, GUISHAN INDUST	RIAL ZONE, TAOYUAN
CITY 3	33370, TAIWAN, P.R.CH	IINA		
as defined	in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventio	n entitled:		rest for the United States of America
	POWER GENERATION	CONTROL DE	VICE AND WIND POW	VER GENERATION
SYSTE	M HAVING THE SAME			
(a) f	or which an application for Unite United States Patent Application	ed States Letters Pate No	ent was filed on; or	, and identified by
(b) f	or which an application for Unit	ed States Letters Pate	ent was executed on	
all United continuati	States Letters Patent which ma	y be granted therefor ht to all benefits un sterest as ASSIGNE	re and any and all extensions, nder the International Convente, its successors, assigns and I	nts and Trademarks to issue any and divisions, reissues, continuations, or tion for the Protection of Industrial egal representatives; the undersigned IGNEE;
application ASSIGNI application ASSIGNI	on for and obtaining original, diving the successors, assigns and leads one for patent based thereon, groups for patent based thereon.	sional, reissued or e gal representatives, owing out of or rel	xtended Letters Patent of the L and without further remunerati ated to the said invention; an	all necessary assistance in making Inited States, upon request of the said ion, in and to any improvements, and d to execute any papers by the said E's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED	on the date indicated aside my si	gnature:		/ ;
1) <u>Ha</u> Name:	Fen XUZ Haifen XUE		i lata:	12/15
2)	LI CHEN		Date:	· / (5
	ı= 1		Date: Date: 20 1	115
4) C	hanyong Wa	ng	Date: 20 1	1/12/15
Name:	Changyong WANG	O_{-}	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 037317 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 12/17/2015